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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S AGENDA

TUESDAY, APRIL 17, 2012 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM

BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Anita Reina, Esq., Deputy Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Ombudsman

Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 12ZHE-80076
	Project# 1009176
	MARCOS DIAS RAMIRES request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 45 of the SOUTH BROADWAY SDP and 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)2: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high fence on all or aportion of Lot(s) 2,   SANCHEZ-UBALDO ADDN zoned SU-2 MR, located at 1911 HINKLE ST SE (L 14)

	OLD BUSINESS:

	2. 
	12ZHE-80033
	Project# 1009135
	CORRINE BANDERA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units on one lot on all or aportion of Lot(s) 177B2B, MRGCD MAP 35 zoned RA-2, located at 3308 CAMILO LN NW (H-12)

	NEW BUSINESS:

	3. 
	12ZHE-80063
	Project# 1009170
	WILLIAM J. ALVAREZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 3' 8" to the 10' minimum distance separation requirement between an existing accessory structure (deck) and an existing dwelling on all or aportion of Lot(s) 36, Block(s) 3, PRAIRIE RIDGE UNIT 6   zoned R-D, located at 4215 RABBIT BRUSH AVE NW (E-12)

	4. 
	12ZHE-80068
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 3' 6" to the 5' minimum distance separation requirement between existing accessory structures on all or aportion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3, CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	5. 
	12ZHE-80069
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 2' 6" to the 10' minimum distance separation requirement between an existing dwelling and existing accessory structure on all or aportion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3, CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	6. 
	12ZHE-80070
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 1' 1" to the 10' minimum distance separation requirement between an existing dwelling and existing shade structure on all or aportion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3, CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	7. 
	12ZHE-80071
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 3' 5" to the 10' minimum distance separation requirement between an existing shade structure and existing neighboring dwelling on all or aportion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3, CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	8. 
	12ZHE-80072
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' 4" to the 6' maximum wall height allowance for an existing accessory structure in the side yard setback area on all or aportion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3, CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	9. 
	12ZHE-80073
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 3' 6" to the 5' minimum distance separation requirement between existing accessory structures on all or aportion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3, CASITA DE LA MESA zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	10. 
	12ZHE-80074
	Project# 1009174
	JOANN PADILLA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing carport in the front yard setback area on all or aportion of Lot(s) 12-P1, Block(s) 3,  CASITA DE LA MESA   zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 9416 VISTA DEL VALLE ST SW (L-9)

	11. 
	12ZHE-80084
	Project# 1009182
	MARTIN J. CHAVEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 10' distance separation requirement between an existing dwelling and existing accessory structure for a proposed addition on all or aportion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 1, BEVERLY-WOOD ADDN   zoned R-1, located at 6012 BELLAMAH AVE NE (J-18)

	12. 
	12ZHE-80088
	Project# 1009185
	LARRY OSBORNE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(E)(5): a VARIANCE of 4' to the 10' distance separation requirement between an existing dwelling an existing neighboring residential building on all or aportion of Lot(s) 110-P1, ELDORADO PARK UNIT 3 zoned R-5, located at 9612 WEEMS AVE SW (L-9)

	13. 
	12ZHE-80078
	Project# 1009179
	NATIONAL DANCE INSTITUTE OF NEW MEXICO (M&J SIGN COMPANY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 103 of the NOB HILL HIGHLAND SDP (1)(D)(1): a VARIANCE of 8" to the 18" maximum letter height requirement for a proposed sign with 26" high letters on all or aportion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 32, VALLEY VIEW ADDN zoned CCR-3, located at 4820 CENTRAL AVE SE (K-17)

	14. 
	12ZHE-80079
	Project# 1009179
	NATIONAL DANCE INSTITUTE OF NEW MEXICO MEXICO (M&J SIGN COMPANY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 103 of the NOB HILL HIGHLAND SDP (1)(D)(1): a VARIANCE of 8" to the 18" maximum letter height requirement for a proposed sign with 26" high letters on all or aportion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 32, VALLEY VIEW ADDN zoned CCR-3, located at 4820 CENTRAL AVE SE (K-17)

	15. 
	12ZHE-80080
	Project# 1009179
	NATIONAL DANCE INSTITUTE OF NEW MEXICO MEXICO (M&J SIGN COMPANY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 103 of the NOB HILL HIGHLAND SDP (1)(D)(1): a VARIANCE of 14" to the 18" maximum letter height requirement for a proposed sign with 32" high letters on all or aportion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 32, VALLEY VIEW ADDN zoned CCR-3, located at 4820 CENTRAL AVE SE (K-17)

	16. 
	12ZHE-80081
	Project# 1009179
	NATIONAL DANCE INSTITUTE OF NEW MEXICO MEXICO (M&J SIGN COMPANY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 103 of the NOB HILL HIGHLAND SDP (1)(D)(1): a VARIANCE of 14" to the 18" maximum letter height requirement for a proposed sign with 32" high letters on all or aportion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 32, VALLEY VIEW ADDN zoned CCR-3, located at 4820 CENTRAL AVE SE (K-17)

	17. 
	12ZHE-80057
	Project# 1009161
	DAVID COOPERSTOCK request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 7' to the 20' front yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed addition on all or aportion of Lot(s) 13, Block(s) 37, MESA VILLAGE GLADDENS-EDWARD zoned R-1, located at 1006 LESTER DR NE (J-20)

	18. 
	12ZHE-80064
	Project# 1009171
	PARKLAND PROPERTIES (KATHERINE WADE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 8.5' to the 20' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or aportion of Lot(s) EASTERLY 15' OF LOT 4 & LOT 5, Block(s) 39, PARKLAND HILLS zoned R-1, located at 1011 PARKLAND PL SE (L-17)

	19. 
	12ZHE-80065
	Project# 1009171
	PARKLAND PROPERTIES (KATHERINE WADE, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 2.5' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or aportion of Lot(s) EASTERLY 15' OF LOT 4 & LOT 5, Block(s) 39,  PARKLAND HILLS zoned R-1, located at 1011 PARKLAND PLACE SE (L-17)

	20. 
	12ZHE-80077
	Project# 1009177
	LYNNWOOD DUKES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 7' 3" to the 20' front yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed garage addition on all or aportion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 1, NOR ESTE ESTATES zoned R-D, located at 9033 WALTER BAMBROOK PL NE (C-19)

	21. 
	12ZHE-80062
	Project# 1009167
	HENRY & DIANA SANDLES request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 9.5' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement to allow a proposed addition on all or aportion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 6, STARDUST SKIES UNIT 2 zoned R-1, located at 3600 STARDUST DR NE (G-19)

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #22
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #22 - #39
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	22. 
	12ZHE-80086
	Project# 1009184
	STEFAN RITZAU request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(1): a VARIANCE of 20' to the 20' front yard setback area requirement for a proposed carport on all or aportion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 3, KIVA ADDN   zoned R-1, located at 3101 ORTIZ DR NE (G-18)

	23. 
	12ZHE-80087
	Project# 1009184
	STEFAN RITZAU request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(4)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 5' side yard setback area requirement for a proposed carport on all or aportion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 3, KIVA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3101 ORTIZ DR NE (G-18)

	24. 
	12ZHE-80054
	Project# 1009152
	TINA SEDILLO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-19(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' fence height allowance for an existing 6' high fence in the front yard setback area on all or aportion of Lot(s) 92A, REGINA ADDN  zoned R-1, located at 5004 BLUEWATER RD NW (J-11)

	25. 
	12ZHE-80093
	Project# 1009190
	MARIO GOMEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(4)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 1' 9" to the 3' fence height allowance for an existing 4' 9" high fence in the front yard setback area on all or aportion of Lot(s) 32A, Block(s) 34A, ALTAMONT ADDN zoned R-1, located at 3543 FLORIDA ST NE (G-18)

	26. 
	12ZHE-80083
	Project# 1009181
	KATHRYN BRETZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(2)(a): a VARIANCE of 2' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 5' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or aportion of Lot(s) 17, Block(s) 11, MESA VILLAGE zoned R-1, located at 1216 LUTHY CIR NE (J-20)

	27. 
	12ZHE-80066
	Project# 1009172
	MARIANNE L. HERRON (DAC ENT., INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow four existing dwelling units in an SU-2 SF zone on all or aportion of Lot(s) 42, CORONADO PLACE ADDN zoned SU-2 SF, located at 901 SLATE AVE NW (J-13)

	28. 
	12ZHE-80067
	Project# 1009173
	EUGENE T. RUSSELL (DAC ENT., INC., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow three existing dwelling units on one lot on all or aportion of Lot(s) 4, Block(s) 5, GADDIS SUBDIVISON zoned R-1, located at 712, 712 1/2, 714 MADISON ST NE (J-17)

	29. 
	12ZHE-80056
	Project# 1009159
	ROBERT DI GIULIO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing dwelling unit in an M-1 zone on all or aportion of Lot(s) 11, 12, 1, 2, Block(s) 9, 2,  PARIS & SELLERS ADDNS zoned M-1, located at 1208 3RD ST NW (J-14)

	30. 
	12ZHE-80060
	Project# 1009165
	SANDRA EDMISTER GLADDEN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing dwelling unit in an SU-2 C-3 zone on all or aportion of Lot(s) 31 & 32, Block(s) 10, EAST CENTRAL BUSINESS zoned SU-2 C-3, located at 11003 ACOMA RD SE (L-21)

	31. 
	12ZHE-80082
	Project# 1009180
	JOSEPH GONZALES (MARK GONZALES, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow an existing dwelling unit in an M-1 zone on all or aportion of Lot(s) 4-10, Block(s) 3, CITY REALTY CO.S ADDN NO 2 zoned M-1, located at 2930 2ND ST NW & 108 & 112 CLAREMONT NW (H-14)

	32. 
	12ZHE-80058
	Project# 1009163
	CAROLUS M. OSBORN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units on one lot on all or aportion of Lot(s) 40, EASTVALE ADDN   zoned R-1, located at 183 HILTON AVE NE (F-15)

	33. 
	12ZHE-80091
	Project# 1009188
	ANN C'DE BACA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units on one lot on all or aportion of Lot(s) 7, Block(s) 21, HEIGHTS RESEVOIR zoned R-1, located at 422 MONROE ST NE (K-17)

	34. 
	12ZHE-80092
	Project# 1009189
	JOHNNY GIDDINGS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing dwelling units on one lot on all or aportion of Lot(s) 7,  FREEMAN ADDN zoned R-1, located at 4527 GRANDE DR NW (F-14)

	35. 
	12ZHE-80089
	Project# 1009186
	BRIAN LANGWELL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed distillery for retailing for off-premise consumption on all or aportion of Lot(s) 2A, Block(s) D,  COLES INDUSTRIAL SUBDIVISION NO. 1 zoned M-1, located at 2926 GIRARD BLVD NE (H-16)

	36. 
	12ZHE-80055
	Project# 1009155
	VINT BLACKBURN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters on all or aportion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) 53, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS  zoned R-1, located at 405 CARLISLE BLVD SE (K-16)

	37. 
	12ZHE-80075
	Project# 1009175
	DAVID KEICHER request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 69 RTD 2.b. and Pg. 70  DR 2. a. of the University Neighborhoods SDP: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing garage to be converted to an apartment on all or aportion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 27, UNIVERSITY HEIGHTS zoned SU-2 DR, located at 302 VASSAR DR SE (K-16)

	38. 
	12ZHE-80090
	Project# 1009187
	JOSE ESCARCEGA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front yard setback area on all or aportion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 4, SUNRISE TERRACE WEST UNIT 1 zoned R-D 9 DU/A, located at 11109 ANDALUSIAN AVE SW (L-8)

	39. 
	12ZHE-80061
	Project# 1009166
	STACY BLACK request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 6' high fence on all or aportion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 8, HOFFMANTOWN zoned R-1, located at 9108 LOS ARBOLES AVE NE (H-20)


	40. 
	12ZHE-80100
	Project# 1009201
	SANDY MORAN request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 5-16 and 14-16-2-15(A)(16)(F): a VARIANCE of 5" to the 9" maximum letter height requirement for a proposed free-standing sign with 14" high letters on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1, Tract(s) B, LONGFIELD zoned SU-2 EG-C, located at 10705 CENTRAL AVE NE (L-21)

	41. 
	12ZHE-80101
	Project# 1009201
	SANDY MORAN request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 5-16 and 14-16-2-15(A)(16)(F)(b) 3: a VARIANCE of 1 free-standing sign to the number of allowed free-standing signs for a total of 2 signs on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1, Tract(s) B, LONGFIELD zoned SU-2 EG-C, located at 10705 CENTRAL AVE NE (L-21)

	42. 
	12ZHE-80102
	Project# 1009201
	SANDY MORAN request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 5-16 and 14-16-2-15(16)(c)(1) : a VARIANCE of 20 sq ft to the 75 sq ft maximum allowed for a proposed free-standing sign area on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1,  Tract(s) B, LONGFIELD zoned SU-2 EG-C, located AT 10705 CENTRAL AVE NE (L-21)

	43. 
	12ZHE-80103
	Project# 1009201
	SANDY MORAN request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 5-16 and 14-16-3-5(B)(2)(b): a VARIANCE of 8' to the 10' setback area requirement from the street side property line for a proposed free-standing sign on all or a portion of Lot(s) B1, Tract(s) B, LONGFIELD zoned SU-2 EG-C, located at 10705 CENTRAL AVE NE (L-21)


AMENDMENT TO AGENDA
PLEASE NOTE:  

ITEMS #40 - #43

WILL BE HEARD IMMEDIATELY FOLLOWING

ITEM #39
